FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: BERNADETTE BOGUSKI EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

(216-618-6677)

DATE: JANUARY 15, 2019



## Spanish Language Catholic Radio Now Available in Cleveland

St. Peter The Rock Media, a non-profit lay apostolate operating Cleveland Catholic Radio AM 1260 The Rock (WCCR-Cleveland), is now offering Spanish language Catholic programming through the station's website and mobile apps.

La Roca, Radio Catolica de Cleveland, is now providing faithful Catholic programming produced and provided by the Eternal Word Television Global Catholic Radio Network, of which AM 1260 The Rock is an affiliate.

"I am delighted that the Spanish speaking community of our diocese will have access to outstanding Catholic radio programming in the Spanish language provided by our local Catholic radio lay-apostolate, St. Peter - The Rock Media. I know this new service will help to strengthen the faith of the people and bring many in Northeast Ohio closer to Christ. I am grateful to the leaders and supporters of St. Peter - The Rock Media for their dedication in meeting this particular need of our diocese," said Most. Rev. Nelson J. Perez, Bishop of Cleveland.

Programming is available through the station's website, <u>www.am1260therock.com</u>, or through free apps at the Apple store or Google play store by searching 'The Rock 1260'.

"As an affiliate of the EWTN Global Catholic Radio Network, we are very pleased to begin 24/7 streaming service of EWTN's incomparable Spanish-language programming, including live daily Mass and the Holy Rosary, popular call-in shows, teaching programs, radio documentaries and more," said Gerald A. Monroe, President of St. Peter The Rock Media. "This has been in the works for a long time and is the answer to many prayers. AM 1260 The Rock is very grateful to the donors whose generosity has enabled The Rock to take this step forward, and we know that by God's grace it will call many home to the Catholic and apostolic faith and unify our Christian communities. *¡Restauremos todo en Cristo!*"

For more information, please contact AM 1260 The Rock Executive Director Bernadette Boguski at 216-618-6677 (mobile) or bboguski@am1260therock.com

###

## **About St. Peter The Rock Media**

St. Peter The Rock Media is a 501(c)(3) non-profit lay apostolate whose mission is to provide quality Catholic programming that is faithful to the teachings of the Church and presented in a way that inspires conversion of heart and a deepening of faith while building up the local Body of Christ. On May 11, 2015, St. Peter The Rock Media launched listener-supported WCCR Cleveland, AM 1260 The Rock, to provide 24/7 Catholic programming to the Cleveland area as the 300th domestic affiliate of the EWTN Global Catholic Radio Network.

## **About EWTN**

EWTN Global Catholic Network, in its 38th year, is the largest religious media network in the world. EWTN's 11 TV channels are broadcast in multiple languages 24 hours a day, seven days a week to over 300 million television households in more than 145 countries and territories. EWTN platforms also include radio services transmitted through SIRIUS/XM, iHeart Radio, and over 500 domestic and international AM & FM radio affiliates; a worldwide shortwave radio service; the largest Catholic website in the U.S.;

electronic and print news services, including Catholic News Agency, "The National Catholic Register" newspaper, and several global news wire services; as well as EWTN Publishing, its book publishing division.

St. Peter the Rock Media dba AM 1260 The Rock 145 Ken Mar Industrial Parkway Broadview Heights, OH 44147 216-227-1260 www.AM1260TheRock.com info@AM1260TheRock.com